ELECTRIC TRAINS




E-8 A Unit (lead)

Parts
Name and Number Part #  $Price Per Unit Name and Number Part #  $Price Per Unit
1.) Diaphram (3 rib) FI-000001 2.00 11.) Fan shroud ( large ) 6.00
2.)  Shell (# 950 )( EMD) FC-2100385 *100.00 ( gray )( Union Pacific )( # 949 )( # 951 )( #9638 )
( black, blue, yellow & silver 12.) Fan shroud ( small) 5.00
2.)  Shell ( Pere Marquette ) *100.00 ( black )( EMD )( # 950 )( # 952 )( B unit
(# 95 )( yellow, blue & silver) 12.) Fan shroud ( small) 5.00
2.) Shell (Kansas City Southern) *100.00 ( blue )( Pere Marquette )( # 95 )( # 98 )( B unit)
(# 26)( black, green, red, yellow ) 12.) Fan shroud ( small) 5.00
2.)  Shell ( Union Pacific ) *100.00 (green)(Kansas City Southern)(# 26)(# 28)(B unit)
( # 949 )( yellow, gray, red & green ) 12.) Fan shroud ( small) 5.00
3.) Liftring ( black ) 0.50 ( gray )( Union Pacific )( # 949 )( # 951 )( #963B)
(EMD )( # 950 )( # 952 )( B unit) 13.) Vent (silver )( right) 9.00
3.) Lift ring ( blue) 0.50 (EMD )( # 950 )( # 952 )
( Pere Marquette )( # 95 )( # 98 )( B unit) 13.) Vent ( blue & yellow )( right) 9.00
3.) Liftring ( green) 0.50 ( Pere Marquette )( # 95 )( # 98)
( Kansas City Southern )( # 26 )( # 28 )( B unit) 13.) Vent (red )( right) 9.00
3.) Liftring (gray) 0.50 ( Kansas City Southern )( # 26 )( # 28)
( Union Pacific )( # 949 )( # 951 )( # 963B) 13.) Vent ( nickel )( right) 9.00
4.) Handrail ( rear )( blue) 1.00 ( Union Pacific )( # 949 )( # 951 )
( 18.0mm long )( EMD )( # 950 )( # 952 )( B unit) 14.) Vent (silver )( left) 9.00
4.)  Handrail ( rear )( blue ) , 1.00 (EMD )( # 950 )( # 952)
(18.0mm long)(Pere Marquette)(# 95)(# 98)(B unit) 14.) Vent ( blue & yellow )( left) 9.00
4.)  Handrail ( rear )( green ) 1.00 ( Pere Marquette )( # 95 )( # 98
(18.0mm long)(Kansas City Southern)(# 26)(# 28) 14.) Vent (red )( left) 9.00
4.)  Handrail ( rear )( yellow ) 1.00 ( Kansas City Southern )( # 26 )( # 28)
( 18.0mm long )( Union Pacific )( # 949 )( # 951) 14.) Vent ( nickel )( left) 9.00
5.) Piping (w/ stanchions)(left) 4.00 ( Union Pacific )( # 949 )( # 951
(black )( EMD )( # 950 )( # 952 )( B unit ) 15.) Door ( right middle ) 6.00
5.) Piping (w/ stanchions)(left) 4.00 (blue, yellow & silver)(EMD)(# 950)(# 952)(B unit)
( blue )(Pere Marquette)(# 95)(# 98)(B unit) 15.) Door ( right middle ) 6.00
5.) Piping (w/ stanchions)(left) 4.00 (blue & silver)(Pere Marquette)(# 95)(# 98)(B unit)
( green )(Kansas City Southern)(# 26)(# 28)( B unit) 15.) Door ( right middle ) 6.00
5.) Piping (w/ stanchions)(left) 4.00 ( green, yellow & red )( Kansas City Southern )
( gray )( Union Pacific )( # 949 )( # 951 )( #963B ) (# 26)(# 28)( B unit)
6.) Piping (w/ stanchions)(right) 4.00 15.) Door ( right middle ) 6.00
(black )( EMD )( # 950 )( # 952 )( B unit) ( yellow )( Union Pacific )( # 949 )( # 951 )( # 963B)
6.) Piping (w/ stanchions)(right) 4.00 16.) Door ( left middle ) 6.00
( blue )(Pere Marquette)(# 95)(# 98)(B unit) (blue, yellow & silver)(EMD)(# 950)(# 952)(B unit)
6.) Piping (w/ stanchions)(right) 4.00 16.) Door ( left middle ) 6.00
( green )(Kansas City Southern)(# 26)(# 28)( B unit) (blue & silver)(Pere Marquette)(# 95)(# 98)(B unit)
6.) Piping (w/ stanchions)(right) 4.00 16.) Door ( left middle ) 6.00
(gray )( Union Pacific )( # 949 )( # 951 )( #963B) ( green, yellow & red )( Kansas City Southern )
7.)  Pin (for fan )( brass) FC-210017 1.00 (# 26)(# 28)( B unit)
8.) Winterization hatch FC-21 oo4oé 6.00 16.) Door ( left middle ) 6.00
(black )( EMD )( # 950 )( # 952 )( B unit (yellow )( Union Pacific )( # 949 )( # 951 )( # 963B)
8.) Winterization hatch 6.00 17.) Pin ( door hinge ) 0.25
( blue )(Pere Marquette)(# 95)(# 98)(B unit) (21.3mm long )
8.) Winterization hatch 6.00 18.) Hinge ( door )( plastic) Ec.m 00364
( green )(Kansas City Southern)(# 26)(# 28)( B unit ) 19.) Handrail ( blue ) C-2100433
8.) Winterization hatch 6.00 ( 34.0mm long )(EMD)(# 950)(# 952)
( gray )( Union Pacific )( # 949 )( # 951 )( #963B) 19.) Handrail ( blue ) 1.00
9.) Fan (gray) 2.00 ( 34.0mm long )(Pere Marquette)(# 95)(# 98)(B unit)
(10 blades )( small ) 19.) Handrail ( green) 1.00
10.) Fan (gray) 2.00 (34.0mm long )( Kansas City Southern )
(10 blades )( large ) (# 26)(# 28)( B unit)
11.) Fan shroud ( large ) 6.00 19.) Handrail ( yellow ) 1.00
(black )( EMD )( # 950 )( # 952 )( B unit) ( 34.0mm long )( Union Pacific )( # 949 )( # 951 )
11.) Fan shroud ( large ) 6.00 20.) Lens ( clear) 2.00
( blue )(Pere Marquette)(# 95)(# 98)(B unit) ( portal )( 2.7X10.0mm )
11.) Fan shroud ( large ) 6.00

( green )(Kansas City Southern)(# 26)(# 28)( B unit)

*Requires Exchange
All parts are priced as each



www.mthtrains.com/part/FI-0000017
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100383
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100384
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100385
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100386
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100387
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100388
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100389
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100390
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100391
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100392
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100393
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100394
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100395
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100396
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100397
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100398
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100399
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100400
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100401
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100402
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100172
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100403
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100404
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100405
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100406
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100407
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100408
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100409
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100410
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100411
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100412
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100413
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100414
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100415
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100416
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100417
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100418
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100419
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100420
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100421
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100422
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100423
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100424
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100425
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100426
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100427
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100428
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100429
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100430
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100431
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100432
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100365
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100364
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100433
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100434
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100435
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100436
www.mthtrains.com/part/FA-0000066

E-8 A Unit (lead)

Parts Parts
Name and Number Part #  $Price Per Unit Name and Number Part #  $Price Per Unit
21.) Air horns (3 horns)(nickel) 3.00 31.) Lens ( mars light )( clear) 2.00
(EMD)(# 950)(# 952) (8.5mm )
21.) Air horns ( 3 horns )( blue ) 3.00 32.) Lens ( headlight )( clear) 2.00
( Pere Marquette )( # 95 )( # 98) ( 8.0X7.0X6.0mm )
21.) Air horns ( 3 horns )( red ) 3.00 33.) Handrail ( nickel ) 1.00
( Kansas City Southern )( # 26 )( # 28 ( 12.5mm long )(EMD)(# 950)(# 952)
21.) Air horns ( 3 horns )( yellow ) 3.00 33.) Handrail ( blue) 1.00
( Union Pacific )( # 949 )( # 951 (12.5mm long )( Pere Marquette )( # 95 )( # 98 )
22.) Handrail ( nickel ) 1.00 33.) Handrail (yellow ) 1.00
(23.0mm long )(EMD)(# 950)(# 952 (12.5mm long )( Kansas City Southern )( # 26 )( # 28 )
22.) Handrail ( blue ) 1.00 33.) Handrail (yellow ) 1.00
(23.0mm long )( Pere Marquette )( # 95 )( # 98) ( 12.5mm long )( Union Pacific )( # 949 )( # 951 )
22.) Handrail ( red ) 1.00 34.) Windshield FA-000006 6.00
(23.0mm long)(Kansas City Southern)(# 26)(# 28) 35.) L.E.D.s (green) CE-0000007] 4.00
22.) Handrail ( yellow ) 1.00 (270.0mm long wires )
(23.0mm long )( Union Pacific )( # 949 )( # 951)) 36.) Contact spring base BH-0000001 2.00
23.) Door ( right front) 6.00 37.) Contact spring E-000001 0.50
(silver, yellow & blue )(EMD)(# 950)(# 952) 38.) Contact spring board BH-0000041 2.00
23.) Door ( right front) 6.00 (13.0X21.0X1.0mm )
( blue & yellow )( Pere Marquette )( # 95 )( # 98) 39.) Screw 0.15
23.) Door ( right front) 6.00 ( M3X3.0mm )( roundhead )
(yellow & red )(Kansas City Southern)(# 26)(# 28) 40.) Bulbs ( grain of wheat ) 3.00
23.) Door ( right front ) 6.00 ( clear )( 6V )( 60.0mm long black wires )
( yellow )( Union Pacific )( # 949 )( # 951) 41.) Bulb ( mars light) 3.00
24.) Door ( left front) 6.00 (clear )( 6V )( 60.0mm long white wires )
(silver, yellow & blue )(EMD)(# 950)(# 952) 42.) Bulb ( grain of wheat ) 2.00
24.) Door ( left front) 6.00 (clear )( 6V )( 60.0mm long blue wires )
( blue & yellow )( Pere Marquette )( # 95 )( # 98) 43.) Screw 0.15
24.) Door ( left front ) 6.00 (4/40X3.0mm )( roundhead
(yellow & red )(Kansas City Southern)(# 26)(# 28) 44.) Bracket ( metal )( black ) 3.00
24.) Door ( left front ) 6.00 45.) Grommet H-000001 0.15
( yellow )( Union Pacific )( # 949 )( # 951) 46.) Light reflector (black)(plastic) [CI-000002 2.00
25.) Window lens ( clear) 1.00 47.) Bulb ( grain of wheat ) CG-000002 2.00
(7.3X8.7X2.5mm )( door ) (clear )( 6V )( 60.0mm long black wires
26.) Builder's plate (EMD ) 3.00 48.) Screw 0.15
27.) Handrail ( blue) 1.00 ( 4/40%X8.0mm )( roundhead )
(45.5mm long )(EMD)(# 950)(# 952) 49.) Engineer F1-0000001 5.00
27.) Handrail ( blue ) 1.00 50.) Conductor FI-0000009 5.00
(45.5mm long )( Pere Marquette )( # 95 )( # 98 ) 51.) Interior detail FC-2100467 8.00
27.) Handrail ( green ) 1.00 52.) Spacer ( 3.5%6.0X5.0mm ) |D-0000084 0.50
(45.5mm long )(Kansas City Southern)(# 26)(# 28) 53.) Plastic shield ( clear ) H-0000228 1.00
27.) Handrail ( yellow ) 1.00 ( 46.4X53.6X1.0mm )( fits under CV board )
( 45.5mm long )( Union Pacific )( # 949 )( # 951 ) 54.) CV board AG-000003 30.00
8.) Windshield wipers ( black ) EC-210045 1.00 55.) Wire strap ( metal ) H-0000103 1.00
9.) Number board housing FC-210045§ 4.00 56.) Rubber band BI-4500004 0.50
( blue )(EMD)(# 950)(# 952) 57.) Motor ( RS-385PH ) 25.00
29.) Number board housing 4.00 ( 8.0X24.0mm worm gear w/ 16.0mm long threads )
( yellow )( Pere Marquette )( # 95 )( # 98 ( 9.0X30.0mm flywheel )( brass
29.) Number board housing 4.00 58.) Motor mount ( black ) 15.00
( yellow )(Kansas City Southern)(# 26)(# 28) ( fits )
29.) Number board housing 4.00 59.) Screw 0.15
( yellow )( Union Pacific )( # 949 )( # 951) ( M2.5X6.0mm )( roundhead w/lock washer )
30.) Number board ( # 950 ) 1.00 60.) Screw 0.15
(EMD) ( M3X14.0mm )( roundhead )( w/ lock washer )
30.) Number board ( # 95 ) 1.00 61.) Bolt (8/32X15.0mm) 1.00
( Pere Marquette ) ( 6.0X8.0mm oversized shank )
30.) Number board ( # 26 ) 1.00 ( 1.8X10.0mm slotted head )
( Kansas City Southern )
30.) Number board ( # 949 ) 1.00 *Requires Exchange

( Union Pacific )

All parts are priced as each



www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100437
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100438
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100439
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100440
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100441
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100442
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100443
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100444
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100445
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100446
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100447
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100448
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100449
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100450
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100451
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100452
www.mthtrains.com/part/FA-0000067
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100453
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100454
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100455
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100456
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100457
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100458
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100459
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100460
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100461
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100462
www.mthtrains.com/part/FG-2100074
www.mthtrains.com/part/FG-2100075
www.mthtrains.com/part/FG-2100076
www.mthtrains.com/part/FG-2100077
www.mthtrains.com/part/FA-0000068
www.mthtrains.com/part/FA-2130006
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100463
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100464
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100465
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100466
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100467
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000296
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000275
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000011
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000001
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000012
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000088
www.mthtrains.com/part/FA-0000069
www.mthtrains.com/part/CE-0000007
www.mthtrains.com/part/BH-0000001
www.mthtrains.com/part/BH-0000041
www.mthtrains.com/part/IE-0000015
www.mthtrains.com/part/CC-0000004
www.mthtrains.com/part/CB-0000003
www.mthtrains.com/part/CA-0000028
www.mthtrains.com/part/IH-0000227
www.mthtrains.com/part/IH-0000228
www.mthtrains.com/part/IH-0000010
www.mthtrains.com/part/IH-0000103
www.mthtrains.com/part/ID-0000084
www.mthtrains.com/part/CI-0000026
www.mthtrains.com/part/CG-0000023
www.mthtrains.com/part/FI-0000001
www.mthtrains.com/part/FI-0000009
www.mthtrains.com/part/AG-0000037
www.mthtrains.com/part/BI-4500004
www.mthtrains.com/part/BE-0000065
www.mthtrains.com/part/BE-0000065
www.mthtrains.com/part/BI-0000048

E-8 A Unit (lead)

Parts
Name and Number Part #  $Price Per Unit Name and Number Part #  $Price Per Unit
62.) Spring ( 8.0X6.0mm ) 0.50 92.) Fuel tank ( gray) *20.00
(w/ 0.6mm thick wire ) . ( Union Pacific )( # 949 )( notched for volume pot )
63.) Washer ( 7.0X12.0X0.6mm )JD-000008 0.15 93.) Ladder ( silver )( right rear ) 3.00
64.) Chassis ( black ) DH-2100021 *15.00 (EMD )( # 950 )( # 952 )( B unit
65.) Screw A-000007 0.15 93.) Ladder ( black )( right rear ) 3.00
( M3X8.0mm )( roundhead self-drilling ) ( Pere Marquette )( # 95 )( # 98 )( B unit)
66.) Nut (6.0X10.0X2.0) C-0000007 0.50 93.) Ladder ( green )( right rear ) 3.00
67.) Washer (7.0X12.0X0.5mm) |D-0000034 0.15 ( Kansas City Southern )( # 26 )( # 28 )( B unit)
68.) Bracket ( volume pot ) H-0000023 2.00 93.) Ladder ( gray )( right rear ) 3.00
69.) Volume pot BI-0000025 5.00 ( Union Pacific )( # 949 )( # 951 )( # 963B)
(160.0mm long wires ) 94.) Ladder (silver )( left rear) 3.00
70.) Screw 0.15 (EMD )( # 950 )( # 952 )( B unit)
( 4/40X6.0mm )( roundhead ) 94.) Ladder ( black )( left rear ) 3.00
71.) Smoke unit 50.00 ( Pere Marquette )( # 95 )( # 98 )( B unit)
(20.5mm high smoke stack ) 94.) Ladder ( green )( left rear) 3.00
72.) Board *100.00 ( Kansas City Southern )( # 26 )( # 28 )( B unit)
( Proto-Sound® )( top ) 94.) Ladder ( gray )( left rear) 3.00
73.) Proto-Sound Chip® N/A 19.95 ( Union Pacific )( # 949 )( # 951 )( # 963B)
74.) Board *60.00 95.) T-bar G-oooooo1! 0.50
( Proto-Sound® )( bottom ) 96.) Coupler ( non-operating) PD-000003 3.00
75.) Bracket ( battery ) 3.00 (43.8mm long )
(vertical mount)( plastic ) 97.) Spring 0.50
76.) Battery leads 5.00 (6.5X14.0mm )( w/ 0.5mm thick wire
( 145.0mm long wires ) 98.) Washer ( 4.5X10.0X1.0mm )| 0.15
77.) Battery 9.95 99.) E-clip ( 3.0X8.0X0.5mm ) 0.15
78.) Wire nut ( yellow ) 0.25 100.)Truck side (silver)(left rear) DPB-210002 8.00
79.) Wire strap ( metal )( black ) JH-000001 1.00 (EMD )( # 950 )( # 952 )( B unit)
80.) Wire harness BC-0000071 8.00 ( Union Pacific )( # 949 )( # 951 )( # 963B)
(315.0mm long wires w/ 4 pin prong plug ) 100.)Truck side (black)(left rear) 8.00
( extra yellow wire ) ( Pere Marquette )( # 95 )( # 98 )( B unit)
81.) Bracket ( metal ) 2.00 100.)Truck side (green)(left rear) 8.00
( Proto-Sound® board ) ( Kansas City Southern )( # 26 )( # 28 )( B unit)
82.) Switch (large) 5.00 101.)Truck side (silver)(right rear) 8.00
83.) Screw 0.15 (EMD )( # 950 )( # 952 )( B unit)
( M2X4.0mm )( roundhead ) ( Union Pacific )( # 949 )( # 951 )( # 963B)
84.) Insulator D-000002 0.15 1071.)Truck side (black)(right rear) 8.00
85.) Insulator washer D-000002 0.15 ( Pere Marquette )( # 95 )( # 98 )( B unit)
86.) Bracket ( metal ) H-000023 3.00 101.)Truck side (green)(right rear) 8.00
( Proto-Sound® board ) ( Kansas City Southern )( # 26 )( # 28 )( B unit)
87.) Screw 0.15 102.)Screw ( nickel ) 0.15
(4/40X18.0mm )( roundhead ( M3X6.0mm )( roundhead )
88.) Screw A-0000021 0.15 103.)Truck ( powered )( 3 axle ) *35.00
(4/40X4.0mm )( roundhead ( w/ support post at end of truck
89.) Ladder ( silver) 3.00 104.)Pick-up insulator ( top ) BD-000001 2.00
(EMD )( # 950 )( # 952 )( B unit) 105.)Traction tire DE-000001 0.75
89.) Ladder ( black ) 3.00 106.)Nut ( 2.5X5.0X7.0mm ) 0.50
( Pere Marquette )( # 95 )( # 98 )( B unit) 107.)Insulator ( pick-up )(bottom) BD-0000024 2.00
89.) Ladder ( green) 3.00 108.)Pick-up BD-0000038 5.00
( Kansas City Southern )( # 26 )( # 28 )( B unit) (8.0X11.0mm roller )( 28.0mm long )
89.) Ladder ( gray) 3.00 109.)Truck side (silver)(left front) 8.00
( Union Pacific )( # 949 )( # 951 )( # 963B) (EMD )( # 950 )( # 952)
90.) Screw 0.15 ( Union Pacific )( # 949 )( # 951)
( M3X18.0mm )( washer head )( self-drilling ) 109.)Truck side (black)(left front) 8.00
91.) Speaker 8.95 ( Pere Marquette )( # 95 )( # 98)
( Star, PR-05004-08 ) ( 8 OHMS, 0.2W ) 109.)Truck side (green)(left front) 8.00
92.) Fuel tank ( silver ) *20.00 ( Kansas City Southern )( # 26 )( # 28)
( EMD )( # 950 )( notched for volume pot ) 110.)Truck side (silver)(right front) 8.00
92.) Fuel tank ( black & silver ) *20.00 (EMD )( # 950 )( # 952)
( Pere Marquette )( # 95 )( notched for volume pot ) ( Union Pacific )( # 949 )( # 951 )
92.) Fuel tank ( green ) *20.00 *Requires Exchange

(Kansas City Southern)(# 26)(notched for volume pot)

All parts are priced as each



www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100468
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100469
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100470
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100471
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100472
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100473
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100474
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100475
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100476
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100477
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100478
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100479
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100480
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100481
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100482
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100483
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000072
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000003
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000058
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000094
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000021
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000107
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000015
www.mthtrains.com/part/IH-0000023
www.mthtrains.com/part/IH-0000042
www.mthtrains.com/part/IH-0000012
www.mthtrains.com/part/IH-0000229
www.mthtrains.com/part/IH-0000230
www.mthtrains.com/part/ID-0000089
www.mthtrains.com/part/ID-0000034
www.mthtrains.com/part/ID-0000024
www.mthtrains.com/part/ID-0000025
www.mthtrains.com/part/ID-0000090
www.mthtrains.com/part/BI-0000025
www.mthtrains.com/part/IE-0000054
www.mthtrains.com/part/IE-0000022
www.mthtrains.com/part/DH-2100021
www.mthtrains.com/part/IC-0000007
www.mthtrains.com/part/IC-0000008
www.mthtrains.com/part/AA-0000025
www.mthtrains.com/part/AE-4500001
www.mthtrains.com/part/AD-4500001
www.mthtrains.com/part/BC-0000003
www.mthtrains.com/part/BG-4000001
www.mthtrains.com/part/BI-4500003
www.mthtrains.com/part/BC-0000071
www.mthtrains.com/part/BB-0000006
www.mthtrains.com/part/BF-4500008
www.mthtrains.com/part/IG-0000001
www.mthtrains.com/part/DD-0000034
www.mthtrains.com/part/IF-0000002
www.mthtrains.com/part/DB-2100022
www.mthtrains.com/part/DB-2100023
www.mthtrains.com/part/DB-2100024
www.mthtrains.com/part/DB-2100025
www.mthtrains.com/part/DB-2100026
www.mthtrains.com/part/DB-2100027
www.mthtrains.com/part/DB-2100028
www.mthtrains.com/part/DB-2100029
www.mthtrains.com/part/DB-2100030
www.mthtrains.com/part/DB-2100031
www.mthtrains.com/part/DA-2100004
www.mthtrains.com/part/BD-0000015
www.mthtrains.com/part/BD-0000024
www.mthtrains.com/part/BD-0000038
www.mthtrains.com/part/DE-0000018

E-8 A Unit (lead)

Parts

Name and Number Part #  $Price Per Unit

110.)Truck side (black)(right front) DB-2100032 8.00
( Pere Marquette )( # 95 )( # 98

110.)Truck side (green)(right front)h B-2100033 8.00
( Kansas City Southern )( # 26 )( # 28

111.)Ladder ( silver) C-2100484 6.00

(EMD )( # 950 )( # 952 )( left front/right front )
111.)Ladder ( black ) C-2100485 6.00

( Pere Marquette )( # 95 )( # 98 )( left front/right front )
111.)Ladder ( green ) _C-210048 6.00
(Kansas City Southern)(# 26)(# 28)(left front/right front)

111.)Ladder ( gray ) 6.00
( Union Pacific )( # 949 )( # 951 )( left front/right front )

112.)Screw 0.15
(4/40X6.0mm )( flathead )

113.)Pilot ( blue ) 15.00
(EMD )( # 950 )( # 952)

113.)Pilot ( yellow ) 15.00
( Pere Marquette )( # 95 )( # 98 )

113.)Pilot ( green ) 15.00
(Kansas City Southern)(# 26)(# 28

113.)Pilot ( gray ) 15.00
( Union Pacific )( # 949 )( # 951

114.)Proto-Coupler® 10.00
(51.5mm long )

115.)Bracket ( speaker ) 1.00
(9.5X12.0X5.4mm )

116.)Spring ( door ) 1.00

*Requires Exchange
All parts are priced as each



www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100484
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100485
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100486
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100487
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000038
www.mthtrains.com/part/IH-0000231
www.mthtrains.com/part/IE-0000055
www.mthtrains.com/part/DD-0000001
www.mthtrains.com/part/DB-2100032
www.mthtrains.com/part/DB-2100033
www.mthtrains.com/part/DG-2130015
www.mthtrains.com/part/DG-2130016
www.mthtrains.com/part/DG-2130017
www.mthtrains.com/part/DG-2130018




Parts
Name and Number Part #  $Price Per Unit Name and Number Part # __ $Price Per Unit
1.) Diaphram (3 rib) FI-OOOOO]? 2.00 11.) Fan shroud ( large ) 6.00
2.) Shell (EMD) FC-210049 *100.00 ( gray )( Union Pacific )( # 949 )( # 951 )( #963B)
( black, blue, yellow & silver 12.) Fan shroud ( small) 5.00
2.)  Shell ( Pere Marquette ) *100.00 ( black )( EMD )( # 950 )( # 952 )( B unit
( yellow, blue & silver) 12.) Fan shroud ( small) 5.00
2.) Shell (Kansas City Southern) *100.00 ( blue )( Pere Marquette )( # 95 )( # 98 )( B unit)
( black, green, red, yellow ) 12.) Fan shroud ( small) 5.00
2.)  Shell ( Union Pacific ) *100.00 (green)(Kansas City Southern)(# 26)(# 28)(B unit)
(# 963B)( yellow, gray, red & green ) 12.) Fan shroud ( small) 5.00
3.) Liftring ( black ) 0.50 ( gray )( Union Pacific )( # 949 )( # 951 )( #963B)
(EMD )( # 950 )( # 952 )( B unit) 13.) Vent (silver )( right) 9.00
3.) Lift ring ( blue) 0.50 (EMD )( 10.0X415.0mm )
( Pere Marquette )( # 95 )( # 98 )( B unit) 13.) Vent ( blue & yellow )( right) 9.00
3.) Liftring ( green) 0.50 ( Pere Marquette )( 10.0X415.0mm )
( Kansas City Southern )( # 26 )( # 28 )( B unit) 13.) Vent (red )( right) 9.00
3.) Liftring (gray) 0.50 ( Kansas City Southern )( 10.0X415.0mm )
( Union Pacific )( # 949 )( # 951 )( # 963B) 13.) Vent ( nickel )( right) 9.00
4.) Handrail ( rear )( blue) 1.00 ( Union Pacific )( # 963B )( 10.0X415.0mm )
( 18.0mm long )( EMD )( # 950 )( # 952 )( B unit) 14.) Vent (silver )( left) 9.00
4.) Handrail ( rear )( blue ) , 1.00 ( EMD )( 10.0X415.0mm )
(18.0mm long)(Pere Marquette)(# 95)(# 98)(B unit) 14.) Vent ( blue & yellow )( left) 9.00
4.)  Handrail ( rear )( green ) 1.00 ( Pere Marquette )( 10.0X415.0mm
(18.0mm long)(Kansas City Southern)(# 26)(# 28) 14.) Vent (red )( left) 9.00
4.)  Handrail ( rear )( yellow ) 1.00 ( Kansas City Southern )( 10.0X415.0mm
( 18.0mm long )( Union Pacific )( # 949 )( # 951) 14.) Vent ( nickel )( left) 9.00
5.) Piping (w/ stanchions)(left) 4.00 ( Union Pacific )( # 963B )( 10.0X415.0mm )
(black )( EMD )( # 950 )( # 952 )( B unit) 15.) Door ( right middle ) 6.00
5.) Piping (w/ stanchions)(left) 4.00 (blue, yellow & silver)(EMD)(# 950)(# 952)(B unit)
( blue )(Pere Marquette)(# 95)(# 98)(B unit) 15.) Door ( right middle ) 6.00
5.) Piping (w/ stanchions)(left) 4.00 (blue & silver)(Pere Marquette)(# 95)(# 98)(B unit)
( green )(Kansas City Southern)(# 26)(# 28)( B unit) 15.) Door ( right middle ) 6.00
5.) Piping (w/ stanchions)(left) 4.00 ( green, yellow & red )( Kansas City Southern )
( gray )( Union Pacific )( # 949 )( # 951 )( #963B ) (# 26)(# 28)( B unit)
6.) Piping (w/ stanchions)(right) 4.00 15.) Door ( right middle ) 6.00
(black )( EMD )( # 950 )( # 952 )( B unit) ( yellow )( Union Pacific )( # 949 )( # 951 )( # 963B)
6.) Piping (w/ stanchions)(right) 4.00 16.) Door ( left middle ) 6.00
( blue )(Pere Marquette)(# 95)(# 98)(B unit) (blue, yellow & silver)(EMD)(# 950)(# 952)(B unit)
6.) Piping (w/ stanchions)(right) 4.00 16.) Door ( left middle ) 6.00
( green )(Kansas City Southern)(# 26)(# 28)( B unit) (blue & silver)(Pere Marquette)(# 95)(# 98)(B unit)
6.) Piping (w/ stanchions)(right) 4.00 16.) Door ( left middle ) 6.00
(gray )( Union Pacific )( # 949 )( # 951 )( #963B) ( green, yellow & red )( Kansas City Southern )
7.)  Pin (for fan )( brass) FC-210017 1.00 (# 26)(# 28)( B unit)
8.) Winterization hatch FC-21 oo4oé 6.00 16.) Door ( left middle ) 6.00
(black )( EMD )( # 950 )( # 952 )( B unit (yellow )( Union Pacific )( # 949 )( # 951 )( # 963B)
8.) Winterization hatch 6.00 17.) Pin ( door hinge ) 0.25
( blue )(Pere Marquette)(# 95)(# 98)(B unit) (21.3mm long )
8.) Winterization hatch 6.00 18.) Hinge ( door )( plastic) Ec.m 00364
( green )(Kansas City Southern)(# 26)(# 28)( B unit ) 19.) Handrail ( blue ) C-2100433
8.) Winterization hatch 6.00 ( 34.0mm long )(EMD)(# 950)(# 952)
( gray )( Union Pacific )( # 949 )( # 951 )( #963B) 19.) Handrail ( blue ) 1.00
9.) Fan (gray) 2.00 ( 34.0mm long )(Pere Marquette)(# 95)(# 98)(B unit)
(10 blades )( small ) 19.) Handrail ( green) 1.00
10.) Fan (gray) 2.00 (34.0mm long )( Kansas City Southern )
( 10 blades )( large ) (# 26)(# 28)( B unit)
11.) Fan shroud ( large ) 6.00 19.) Handrail ( yellow ) 1.00
(black )( EMD )( # 950 )( # 952 )( B unit) ( 34.0mm long )( Union Pacific )( # 949 )( # 951 )
11.) Fan shroud ( large ) 6.00 20.) Lens ( clear) 2.00
( blue )(Pere Marquette)(# 95)(# 98)(B unit) ( portal )( 2.7X10.0mm )
11.) Fan shroud ( large ) 6.00

( green )(Kansas City Southern)(# 26)(# 28)( B unit)

*Requires Exchange
All parts are priced as each



www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100496
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100497
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100498
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100499
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100387
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100388
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100389
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100390
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100391
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100392
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100393
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100394
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100395
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100396
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100397
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100398
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100399
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100400
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100401
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100402
www.mthtrains.com/part/FI-0000017
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100172
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100403
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100404
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100405
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100406
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100407
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100408
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100409
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100410
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100411
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100412
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100413
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100414
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100415
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100416
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100500
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100501
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100502
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100503
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100504
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100505
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100506
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100507
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100425
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100426
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100427
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100428
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100429
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100430
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100431
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100432
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100365
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100364
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100433
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100434
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100435
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100436
www.mthtrains.com/part/FA-0000066

Parts
Name and Number Part #  $Price Per Unit Name and Number Part # __ $Price Per Unit
21.) Bolt ( 8/32X15.0mm ) A-0000088 1.00 38.) Truck side (black)(left rear) DB-2100023 8.00
( 6.0X8.0mm oversized shank ) ( Pere Marquette )( # 95 )( # 98 )( B unit
( 1.8X10.0mm slotted head ) 38.) Truck side (green)(left rear) “8-21 00024 8.00

22.) Spring ( 8.5X12.0mm) E-000005 0.50
(w/ 0.7mm thick wire )
23.) Spring ( 8.5X13.0mm ) E-000005§ 0.50

(w/ 0.5mm thick wire )
24.) Washer ( 7.0X12.0X0.6mm )]D-0000089

25.) Screw A-0000021
(4/40X4.0mm )( roundhead )
26.) Ladder ( silver) C-2100468 3.00

(EMD )( # 950 )( # 952 )( B unit)
26.) Ladder ( black) C-2100469 3.00
( Pere Marquette )( # 95 )( # 98 )( B unit)

26.) Ladder ( green) C-2100470 3.00
( Kansas City Southern )( # 26 )( # 28 )( B unit)
26.) Ladder ( gray) C-2100471 3.00

( Union Pacific )( # 949 )( # 951 )( # 963B)

27.) Chassis ( black )( B unit) DH-2100027 *15.00
28.) Wire harness BC-0000073 8.00

(265.0mm long wires )( w/ 1 male 4 pin black plug )
(w/ 1 female 4 pin white plug

|

29.) Screw -000010 0.15
(M3X18.0mm )( washer head )( self-drilling )
30.) Screw -0000003 0.15

(4/40X6.0mm )( roundhead
31.) Wire strap ( metal )( black ) 1.00
32.) Coupler ( non-operating) PD-000003 3.00
(43.6mm long )( screw base )

I >
o
o
o
o
o

33.) Spring ( centering ) E-0000054 0.50
(long prongs on spring )
34.) Screw A-0000108 0.15

( M2.5X6.0mm )( washer head )

35.) Ladder ( silver )( left rear) C-2100480 3.00
(EMD )( # 950 )( # 952 )( B unit)

35.) Ladder ( black )( left rear) [EC-2100481 3.00
( Pere Marquette )( # 95 )( # 98 )( B unit)

35.) Ladder ( green )( left rear) FC-2100482 3.00
( Kansas City Southern )( # 26 )( # 28 )( B unit)

35.) Ladder ( gray )( left rear) C-2100483 3.00
( Union Pacific )( # 949 )( # 951 )( # 9638 )

e

36.) Ladder ( silver )( right rear) EC-2100476 3.00
(EMD )( # 950 )( # 952 )( B unit

36.) Ladder ( black )( right rear) 3.00
( Pere Marquette )( # 95 )( # 98 )( B unit)

36.) Ladder ( green )( right rear ) 3.00
( Kansas City Southern )( # 26 )( # 28 )( B unit)

36.) Ladder ( gray )( right rear) 3.00

( Union Pacific )( # 949 )( # 951 )( # 963B)

37.) Fuel tank ( silver) C-2100492 *20.00
(EMD )( # 952 )( B unit)
37.) Fuel tank ( black & silver) FC-2100493 *20.00

( Pere Marquette )( # 98 )( B unit)

37.) Fuel tank ( green) C-2100494 *20.00
( Kansas City Southern )( # 28 )( B unit )

37.) Fuel tank ( gray) C-2100495 *20.00
( Union Pacific )( # 951 )( # 963B

38.) Truck side (silver)(left rear) PB-2100022 8.00
(EMD )( # 950 )( # 952 )( B unit)
( Union Pacific )( # 949 )( # 951 )( # 963B)

i

( Kansas City Southern )( # 26 )( # 28 )( B unit)

39.) Truck side (silver)(right rear) 8.00
(EMD )( # 950 )( # 952 )( B unit)
( Union Pacific )( # 949 )( # 951 )( # 963B)

39.) Truck side (black)(right rear) PB-2100024 8.00
( Pere Marquette )( # 95 )( # 98 )( B unit)
39.) Truck side (green)(right rear) DB-210002 8.00

( Kansas City Southern )( # 26 )( # 28 )( B unit)
40.) Truck (non-powered)(3 axle) PA-2100006 *35.00

( w/ support post at end of truck )

41.) Wire harness BC-0000074 8.00
(225.0mm long wires )( w/ PCB & 4 pin male plug )
42.) Screw A-0000058 0.15

( M2X4.0mm )( roundhead )

*Requires Exchange
All parts are priced as each



www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100468
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100469
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100470
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100471
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100480
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100481
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100482
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100483
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100476
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100477
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100478
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100479
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100492
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100493
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100494
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100495
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000088
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000021
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000107
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000003
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000108
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000058
www.mthtrains.com/part/IH-0000012
www.mthtrains.com/part/ID-0000089
www.mthtrains.com/part/IE-0000057
www.mthtrains.com/part/IE-0000058
www.mthtrains.com/part/IE-0000056
www.mthtrains.com/part/DH-2100022
www.mthtrains.com/part/DD-0000035
www.mthtrains.com/part/DB-2100022
www.mthtrains.com/part/DB-2100023
www.mthtrains.com/part/DB-2100024
www.mthtrains.com/part/DB-2100025
www.mthtrains.com/part/DB-2100026
www.mthtrains.com/part/DB-2100027
www.mthtrains.com/part/BC-0000073
www.mthtrains.com/part/DA-2100006
www.mthtrains.com/part/BC-0000074




E-8 A Unit (trailing)

Parts
Name and Number Part #  $Price Per Unit Name and Number Part #  $Price Per Unit
1.) Diaphram (3 rib) FI-000001 2.00 11.) Fan shroud ( large ) 6.00
2.)  Shell (# 952 )( EMD) Fc-21004sg *100.00 ( gray )( Union Pacific )( # 949 )( # 951 )( #9638 )
( black, blue, yellow & silver 12.) Fan shroud ( small) 5.00
2.)  Shell ( Pere Marquette ) *100.00 ( black )( EMD )( # 950 )( # 952 )( B unit
(# 98 )( yellow, blue & silver) 12.) Fan shroud ( small) 5.00
2.) Shell (Kansas City Southern) *100.00 ( blue )( Pere Marquette )( # 95 )( # 98 )( B unit)
( # 28)( black, green, red, yellow ) 12.) Fan shroud ( small) 5.00
2.)  Shell ( Union Pacific ) *100.00 (green)(Kansas City Southern)(# 26)(# 28)(B unit)
(# 951 )( yellow, gray, red & green ) 12.) Fan shroud ( small) 5.00
3.) Liftring ( black ) 0.50 ( gray )( Union Pacific )( # 949 )( # 951 )( #963B)
(EMD )( # 950 )( # 952 )( B unit) 13.) Vent (silver )( right) 9.00
3.) Lift ring ( blue) 0.50 (EMD )( # 950 )( # 952 )
( Pere Marquette )( # 95 )( # 98 )( B unit) 13.) Vent ( blue & yellow )( right) 9.00
3.) Liftring ( green) 0.50 ( Pere Marquette )( # 95 )( # 98)
( Kansas City Southern )( # 26 )( # 28 )( B unit) 13.) Vent (red )( right) 9.00
3.) Liftring (gray) 0.50 ( Kansas City Southern )( # 26 )( # 28)
( Union Pacific )( # 949 )( # 951 )( # 963B) 13.) Vent ( nickel )( right) 9.00
4.) Handrail ( rear )( blue) 1.00 ( Union Pacific )( # 949 )( # 951 )
( 18.0mm long )( EMD )( # 950 )( # 952 )( B unit) 14.) Vent (silver )( left) 9.00
4.)  Handrail ( rear )( blue ) , 1.00 (EMD )( # 950 )( # 952)
(18.0mm long)(Pere Marquette)(# 95)(# 98)(B unit) 14.) Vent ( blue & yellow )( left) 9.00
4.)  Handrail ( rear )( green ) 1.00 ( Pere Marquette )( # 95 )( # 98
(18.0mm long)(Kansas City Southern)(# 26)(# 28) 14.) Vent (red )( left) 9.00
4.)  Handrail ( rear )( yellow ) 1.00 ( Kansas City Southern )( # 26 )( # 28)
( 18.0mm long )( Union Pacific )( # 949 )( # 951) 14.) Vent ( nickel )( left) 9.00
5.) Piping (w/ stanchions)(left) 4.00 ( Union Pacific )( # 949 )( # 951
(black )( EMD )( # 950 )( # 952 )( B unit ) 15.) Door ( right middle ) 6.00
5.) Piping (w/ stanchions)(left) 4.00 (blue, yellow & silver)(EMD)(# 950)(# 952)(B unit)
( blue )(Pere Marquette)(# 95)(# 98)(B unit) 15.) Door ( right middle ) 6.00
5.) Piping (w/ stanchions)(left) 4.00 (blue & silver)(Pere Marquette)(# 95)(# 98)(B unit)
( green )(Kansas City Southern)(# 26)(# 28)( B unit) 15.) Door ( right middle ) 6.00
5.) Piping (w/ stanchions)(left) 4.00 ( green, yellow & red )( Kansas City Southern )
( gray )( Union Pacific )( # 949 )( # 951 )( #963B ) (# 26)(# 28)( B unit)
6.) Piping (w/ stanchions)(right) 4.00 15.) Door ( right middle ) 6.00
(black )( EMD )( # 950 )( # 952 )( B unit) ( yellow )( Union Pacific )( # 949 )( # 951 )( # 963B)
6.) Piping (w/ stanchions)(right) 4.00 16.) Door ( left middle ) 6.00
( blue )(Pere Marquette)(# 95)(# 98)(B unit) (blue, yellow & silver)(EMD)(# 950)(# 952)(B unit)
6.) Piping (w/ stanchions)(right) 4.00 16.) Door ( left middle ) 6.00
( green )(Kansas City Southern)(# 26)(# 28)( B unit) (blue & silver)(Pere Marquette)(# 95)(# 98)(B unit)
6.) Piping (w/ stanchions)(right) 4.00 16.) Door ( left middle ) 6.00
(gray )( Union Pacific )( # 949 )( # 951 )( #963B) ( green, yellow & red )( Kansas City Southern )
7.)  Pin (for fan )( brass) FC-210017 1.00 (# 26)(# 28)( B unit)
8.) Winterization hatch FC-21 oo4oé 6.00 16.) Door ( left middle ) 6.00
(black )( EMD )( # 950 )( # 952 )( B unit (yellow )( Union Pacific )( # 949 )( # 951 )( # 963B)
8.) Winterization hatch 6.00 17.) Pin ( door hinge ) 0.25
( blue )(Pere Marquette)(# 95)(# 98)(B unit) (21.3mm long )
8.) Winterization hatch 6.00 18.) Hinge ( door )( plastic) Ec.m 00364
( green )(Kansas City Southern)(# 26)(# 28)( B unit ) 19.) Handrail ( blue ) C-2100433
8.) Winterization hatch 6.00 ( 34.0mm long )(EMD)(# 950)(# 952)
( gray )( Union Pacific )( # 949 )( # 951 )( #963B) 19.) Handrail ( blue ) 1.00
9.) Fan (gray) 2.00 ( 34.0mm long )(Pere Marquette)(# 95)(# 98)(B unit)
(10 blades )( small ) 19.) Handrail ( green) 1.00
10.) Fan (gray) 2.00 (34.0mm long )( Kansas City Southern )
(10 blades )( large ) (# 26)(# 28)( B unit)
11.) Fan shroud ( large ) 6.00 19.) Handrail ( yellow ) 1.00
(black )( EMD )( # 950 )( # 952 )( B unit) ( 34.0mm long )( Union Pacific )( # 949 )( # 951 )
11.) Fan shroud ( large ) 6.00 20.) Lens ( clear) 2.00
( blue )(Pere Marquette)(# 95)(# 98)(B unit) ( portal )( 2.7X10.0mm )
11.) Fan shroud ( large ) 6.00

( green )(Kansas City Southern)(# 26)(# 28)( B unit)

*Requires Exchange
All parts are priced as each



www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100488
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100489
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100490
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100491
www.mthtrains.com/part/FI-0000017
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100387
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100388
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100389
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100390
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100391
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100392
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100393
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100394
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100395
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100396
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100397
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100398
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100399
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100400
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100401
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100402
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100172
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100403
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100404
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100405
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100406
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100407
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100408
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100409
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100410
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100411
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100412
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100413
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100414
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100415
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100416
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100417
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100418
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100419
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100420
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100421
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100422
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100423
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100424
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100425
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100426
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100427
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100428
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100429
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100430
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100431
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100432
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100365
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100364
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100433
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100434
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100435
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100436
www.mthtrains.com/part/FA-0000066

E-8 A Unit (trailing)

Parts Parts
Name and Number Part #  $Price Per Unit Name and Number Part #  $Price Per Unit
21.) Air horns (3 horns)(nickel) 3.00 31.) Lens ( mars light )( clear) 2.00
(EMD)(# 950)(# 952) (8.5mm )
21.) Air horns ( 3 horns )( blue ) 3.00 32.) Lens ( headlight )( clear) 2.00
( Pere Marquette )( # 95 )( # 98) ( 8.0X7.0X6.0mm )
21.) Air horns ( 3 horns )( red ) 3.00 33.) Handrail ( nickel ) 1.00
( Kansas City Southern )( # 26 )( # 28 ( 12.5mm long )(EMD)(# 950)(# 952)
21.) Air horns ( 3 horns )( yellow ) 3.00 33.) Handrail ( blue) 1.00
( Union Pacific )( # 949 )( # 951 (12.5mm long )( Pere Marquette )( # 95 )( # 98 )
22.) Handrail ( nickel ) 1.00 33.) Handrail (yellow ) 1.00
(23.0mm long )(EMD)(# 950)(# 952 (12.5mm long )( Kansas City Southern )( # 26 )( # 28 )
22.) Handrail ( blue ) 1.00 33.) Handrail (yellow ) 1.00
(23.0mm long )( Pere Marquette )( # 95 )( # 98) ( 12.5mm long )( Union Pacific )( # 949 )( # 951 )
22.) Handrail ( red ) 1.00 34.) Windshield FA-000006 6.00
(23.0mm long)(Kansas City Southern)(# 26)(# 28) 35.) L.E.D.s(red) CE-000000§ 4.00
22.) Handrail ( yellow ) 1.00 (270.0mm long wires )
(23.0mm long )( Union Pacific )( # 949 )( # 951)) 36.) Contact spring base BH-0000001 2.00
23.) Door ( right front) 6.00 37.) Contact spring E-000001 0.50
(silver, yellow & blue )(EMD)(# 950)(# 952) 38.) Contact spring board BH-0000041 2.00
23.) Door ( right front) 6.00 (13.0X21.0X1.0mm )
( blue & yellow )( Pere Marquette )( # 95 )( # 98) 39.) Screw 0.15
23.) Door ( right front) 6.00 ( M3X3.0mm )( roundhead )
(yellow & red )(Kansas City Southern)(# 26)(# 28) 40.) Bulbs ( grain of wheat ) 3.00
23.) Door ( right front ) 6.00 ( clear )( 6V )( 60.0mm long black wires )
( yellow )( Union Pacific )( # 949 )( # 951) 41.) Bulb ( mars light) 3.00
24.) Door ( left front) 6.00 (clear )( 6V )( 60.0mm long white wires )
(silver, yellow & blue )(EMD)(# 950)(# 952) 42.) Bulb ( grain of wheat ) 2.00
24.) Door ( left front) 6.00 (clear )( 6V )( 60.0mm long blue wires )
( blue & yellow )( Pere Marquette )( # 95 )( # 98) 43.) Screw 0.15
24.) Door ( left front ) 6.00 (4/40X3.0mm )( roundhead
(yellow & red )(Kansas City Southern)(# 26)(# 28) 44.) Bracket ( metal )( black ) 3.00
24.) Door ( left front ) 6.00 45.) Grommet H-000001 0.15
( yellow )( Union Pacific )( # 949 )( # 951) 46.) Light reflector (black)(plastic) [CI-000002 2.00
25.) Window lens ( clear) 1.00 47.) Bulb ( grain of wheat ) CG-000002 2.00
(7.3X8.7X2.5mm )( door ) (clear )( 6V )( 60.0mm long black wires
26.) Builder's plate (EMD ) 3.00 48.) Screw 0.15
27.) Handrail ( blue) 1.00 ( 4/40%X8.0mm )( roundhead )
(45.5mm long )(EMD)(# 950)(# 952) 49.) Engineer F1-0000001 5.00
27.) Handrail ( blue ) 1.00 50.) Conductor FI-0000009 5.00
(45.5mm long )( Pere Marquette )( # 95 )( # 98 ) 51.) Interior detail FC-2100467 8.00
27.) Handrail ( green ) 1.00 52.) Spacer ( 3.5%6.0X5.0mm ) |D-0000084 0.50
(45.5mm long )(Kansas City Southern)(# 26)(# 28) 53.) Plastic shield ( clear ) H-0000228 1.00
27.) Handrail ( yellow ) 1.00 ( 46.4X53.6X1.0mm )( fits under CV board )
( 45.5mm long )( Union Pacific )( # 949 )( # 951 ) 54.) CV board AG-000003 30.00
28.) Windshield wipers ( black ) FC-210045 1.00 55.) Wire strap ( metal ) H-0000103 1.00
29.) Number board housing FC-210045§ 4.00 56.) Rubber band BI-4500004 0.50
( blue )(EMD)(# 950)(# 952) 57.) Motor ( RS-385PH ) 25.00
29.) Number board housing 4.00 ( 8.0X24.0mm worm gear w/ 16.0mm long threads )
( yellow )( Pere Marquette )( # 95 )( # 98 ( 9.0X30.0mm flywheel )( brass
29.) Number board housing 4.00 58.) Motor mount ( black ) 15.00
( yellow )(Kansas City Southern)(# 26)(# 28) ( fits )
29.) Number board housing 4.00 59.) Screw 0.15
( yellow )( Union Pacific )( # 949 )( # 951) ( M2.5X6.0mm )( roundhead w/lock washer )
30.) Number board ( # 952 ) 1.00 60.) Screw 0.15
(EMD) ( M3X14.0mm )( roundhead )( w/ lock washer )
30.) Number board ( # 98) 1.00 61.) Bolt (8/32X15.0mm) 1.00
( Pere Marquette ) ( 6.0X8.0mm oversized shank )
30.) Number board ( # 28 ) 1.00 ( 1.8X10.0mm slotted head )
( Kansas City Southern )
30.) Number board ( # 951 ) 1.00 *Requires Exchange

( Union Pacific )

All parts are priced as each



www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100437
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100438
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100439
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100440
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100441
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100442
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100443
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100444
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100445
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100446
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100447
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100448
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100449
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100450
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100451
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100452
www.mthtrains.com/part/FA-0000067
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100453
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100454
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100455
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100456
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100457
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100458
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100459
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100460
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100461
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100462
www.mthtrains.com/part/FG-2100078
www.mthtrains.com/part/FG-2100079
www.mthtrains.com/part/FG-2100080
www.mthtrains.com/part/FG-2100081
www.mthtrains.com/part/FA-0000068
www.mthtrains.com/part/FA-2130006
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100463
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100464
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100465
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100466
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100467
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000296
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000275
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000011
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000012
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000001
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000088
www.mthtrains.com/part/CC-0000004
www.mthtrains.com/part/CB-0000003
www.mthtrains.com/part/CA-0000028
www.mthtrains.com/part/IH-0000227
www.mthtrains.com/part/IH-0000228
www.mthtrains.com/part/IH-0000010
www.mthtrains.com/part/IH-0000103
www.mthtrains.com/part/ID-0000084
www.mthtrains.com/part/CI-0000026
www.mthtrains.com/part/CG-0000023
www.mthtrains.com/part/FI-0000001
www.mthtrains.com/part/FI-0000009
www.mthtrains.com/part/AG-0000037
www.mthtrains.com/part/BE-0000065
www.mthtrains.com/part/BE-0000065
www.mthtrains.com/part/BI-4500004
www.mthtrains.com/part/BI-0000048
www.mthtrains.com/part/IE-0000015
www.mthtrains.com/part/BH-0000041
www.mthtrains.com/part/BH-0000001
www.mthtrains.com/part/CE-0000008
www.mthtrains.com/part/FA-0000069

E-8 A Unit (trailing)

Parts

Name and Number Part #  $Price Per Unit Name and Number Part # __ $Price Per Unit

62.) Spring ( 8.0X6.0mm ) 0.50 85.) Ladder ( black )( left rear ) 3.00
(w/ 0.6mm thick wire ) . ( Pere Marquette )( # 95 )( # 98 )( B unit

63.) Washer ( 7.0X12.0X0.6mm )JD-000008 0.15 85.) Ladder ( green )( left rear ) 3.00

64.) Chassis ( black ) PDH-2100021 *15.00 ( Kansas City Southern )( # 26 )( # 28 )( B unit)

65.) Smoke unit AA-000002 50.00 85.) Ladder ( gray )( left rear) 3.00
(20.5mm high smoke stack ) ( Union Pacific )( # 949 )( # 951 )( # 963B)

66.) Screw 0.15 86.) Ladder ( silver )( right rear ) 3.00
(4/40X6.0mm )( roundhead ) (EMD )( # 950 )( # 952 )( B unit)

67.) Screw 0.15 86.) Ladder ( black )( right rear ) 3.00
(4/40X18.0mm )( roundhead ) ( Pere Marquette )( # 95 )( # 98 )( B unit)

68.) DCRU board 39.95 86.) Ladder ( green )( right rear) 3.00
(w/ yellow, red & black plug sockets ) ( Kansas City Southern )( # 26 )( # 28 )( B unit)

69.) Screw 0.15 86.) Ladder ( gray )( right rear) 3.00
( 4/40X4.0mm )( roundhead ( Union Pacific )( # 949 )( # 951 )( # 963B)

70.) Bracket H-0000119 2.00 87.) Screw ( nickel) 0.15

71.) Wire nut ( yellow ) BI-4500003 0.25 ( M3X6.0mm )( roundhead )

72.) Ladder ( silver) 3.00 88.) Pick-up insulator ( top ) 2.00
(EMD )( # 950 )( # 952 )( B unit) 89.) Traction tire 0.75

72.) Ladder ( black) 3.00 90.) Fuel tank ( silver ) *20.00
( Pere Marquette )( # 95 )( # 98 )( B unit (EMD )( # 952 )( B unit)

72.) Ladder ( green) 3.00 90.) Fuel tank ( black & silver) *20.00
( Kansas City Southern )( # 26 )( # 28 )( B unit) ( Pere Marquette )( # 98 )( B unit

72.) Ladder ( gray) 3.00 90.) Fuel tank ( green ) *20.00
( Union Pacific )( # 949 )( # 951 )( # 963B) ( Kansas City Southern )( # 28 )( B unit

73.) Switch ( large ) BB-OOOOOO? 5.00 90.) Fuel tank ( gray) *20.00

74.) Screw A-000005 0.15 ( Union Pacific )( # 951 )( # 963B)
( M2X4.0mm )( roundhead ) 91.) Nut (2.5X5.0X7.0mm ) C-OOOOOO§ 0.50

75.) Screw 0.15 92.) Insulator ( pick-up )(bottom) BD-0000024 2.00
(M3X18.0mm )( washer head )( self-drilling ) 93.) Pick-up D-0000038 5.00

76.) Wire strap ( metal )( black ) JH-0000012 (8.0X11.0mm roller )( 28.0mm long )

77.) Screw A-000005 94.) Truck side (silver)(left front) 8.00
( M2X4.0mm )( roundhead ) (EMD )( # 950 )( # 952)

78.) Wire harness 8.00 ( Union Pacific )( # 949 )( # 951)
( 190.0mm long wires )( w/ extra wires ) 94.) Truck side (black)(left front) 8.00
(w/ PCB & 4 prong plug ) ( Pere Marquette )( # 95 )( # 98 )

79.) Coupler ( non-operating ) 3.00 94.) Truck side (green)(left front) 8.00
(43.6mm long )( screw base ) ( Kansas City Southern )( # 26 )( # 28)

80.) Spring ( centering ) 0.50 95.) Truck side (silver)(right front) 8.00
(long prongs on spring ) (EMD )( # 950 )( # 952)

81.) Screw 0.15 ( Union Pacific )( # 949 )( # 951
( M2.5X6.0mm )( washer head 95.) Truck side (black)(right front) 8.00

82.) Truck side (silver)(left rear) 8.00 ( Pere Marquette )( # 95 )( # 98
(EMD )( # 950 )( # 952 )( B unit) 95.) Truck side (green)(right from) 8.00
( Union Pacific )( # 949 )( # 951 )( # 963B) ( Kansas City Southern )( # 26 )( # 28

82.) Truck side (black)(left rear) 8.00 96.) E-clip (3.0X8.0X0.5mm) | 0.15
( Pere Marquette )( # 95 )( # 98 )( B unit ) 97.) Washer ( 4.5X10.0X1.0mm )| 0.15

82.) Truck side (green)(left rear) 8.00 98.) Spring 0.50
( Kansas City Southern )( # 26 )( # 28 )( B unit) (6.5X14.0mm )( w/ 0.5mm thick wire )

83.) Truck side (silver)(right rear) 8.00 99.) Proto-Coupler® 10.00
(EMD )( # 950 )( # 952 )( B unit) (51.5mm long )
( Union Pacific )( # 949 )( # 951 )( # 963B) 100.)T-bar G-0000001 0.50

83.) Truck side (black)(right rear) 8.00 101.)Pilot ( blue ) DG-21 3oo1é 15.00
( Pere Marquette )( # 95 )( # 98 )( B unit) (EMD )( # 950 )( # 952)

83.) Truck side (green)(right rear) 8.00 101.)Pilot ( yellow ) 15.00
( Kansas City Southern )( # 26 )( # 28 )( B unit) ( Pere Marquette )( # 95 )( # 98 )

84.) Truck ( powered )( 3 axle ) *35.00 101.)Pilot ( green ) 15.00
( w/ support post at end of truck ) (Kansas City Southern)(# 26)(# 28
( has screw holes for PCB board mounting ) 101.)Pilot ( gray )

85.) Ladder ( silver )( left rear ) 3.00 ( Union Pacific )( # 949 )( # 951)

(EMD )( # 950 )( # 952 )( B unit )

*Requires Exchange
All parts are priced as each



www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100468
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100469
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100470
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100471
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100480
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100481
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100482
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100483
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100476
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100477
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100478
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100479
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100492
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100493
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100494
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100495
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000003
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000094
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000021
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000058
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000058
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000107
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000108
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000015
www.mthtrains.com/part/IH-0000119
www.mthtrains.com/part/IH-0000012
www.mthtrains.com/part/ID-0000089
www.mthtrains.com/part/ID-0000090
www.mthtrains.com/part/IE-0000054
www.mthtrains.com/part/IE-0000056
www.mthtrains.com/part/IE-0000022
www.mthtrains.com/part/DH-2100021
www.mthtrains.com/part/IC-0000008
www.mthtrains.com/part/AA-0000025
www.mthtrains.com/part/IG-0000001
www.mthtrains.com/part/DD-0000035
www.mthtrains.com/part/DD-0000001
www.mthtrains.com/part/IF-0000002
www.mthtrains.com/part/DB-2100022
www.mthtrains.com/part/DB-2100023
www.mthtrains.com/part/DB-2100024
www.mthtrains.com/part/DB-2100025
www.mthtrains.com/part/DB-2100026
www.mthtrains.com/part/DB-2100027
www.mthtrains.com/part/DB-2100028
www.mthtrains.com/part/DB-2100029
www.mthtrains.com/part/DB-2100030
www.mthtrains.com/part/DB-2100031
www.mthtrains.com/part/DB-2100032
www.mthtrains.com/part/DB-2100033
www.mthtrains.com/part/BD-0000015
www.mthtrains.com/part/BD-0000024
www.mthtrains.com/part/BD-0000038
www.mthtrains.com/part/AC-0000010
www.mthtrains.com/part/BI-4500003
www.mthtrains.com/part/BB-0000006
www.mthtrains.com/part/BC-0000072
www.mthtrains.com/part/DA-2100005
www.mthtrains.com/part/DG-2130018
www.mthtrains.com/part/DG-2130017
www.mthtrains.com/part/DG-2130016
www.mthtrains.com/part/DG-2130015
www.mthtrains.com/part/DE-0000018

E-8 A Unit (trailing)

Parts

Name and Number Part #  $Price Per Unit

102.)Screw A-000003§ 0.15
(4/40X6.0mm )( flathead )

103.)Ladder ( silver) 6.00

(EMD )( # 950 )( # 952 )( left front/right front )
103.)Ladder ( black ) 6.00

( Pere Marquette )( # 95 )( # 98 )( left front/right front )
103.)Ladder ( green ) _C-?] 00486 6.00
(Kansas City Southern)(# 26)(# 28)(left front/right front)

103.)Ladder ( gray ) 6.00

( Union Pacific )( # 949 )( # 951 )( left front/right front )
104.)Spring ( door ) E-000005 1.00
105.)Truck ( powered )( 3 axle) PA-210000 *35.00

( w/ support post at end of truck )

*Requires Exchange
All parts are priced as each



www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100484
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100485
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100486
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100487
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000038
www.mthtrains.com/part/IE-0000055
www.mthtrains.com/part/DA-2100004

)

E-8 A Unit (trailing



	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14

